## RESOLUTION NO. 2201

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle providing for notice and public hearing on a proposed amendment to Unit 2 of the Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements of said Port and declaring that certain property is no longer needed for port district purposes.

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle owns the real property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle has reviewed its need of said property for port district purposes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, Washington, as follows:

SECTION 1. The real property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, is presently a part of Unit 2 of the duly adopted Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements of the Port of Seattle and said property is hereby declared to be no longer needed by the Port of Seattle for port district purposes.

SECTION 2. A public hearing is hereby set for September 14, 1965, to consider the modification of the existing Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements of the Port of Seattle so as to find the above described property surplus to the Port's needs.

SECTION 3. The staff of the Port of Seattle is hereby authorized to publish notice of said public hearing in accordance with the provisions of the Revised Code of Washington, SEC. 53.20.020.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle at a duly convened public meeting thereof held this 24th day of August, 1965, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the seal of the Commission.

(SEAL)

(Notice of Public Hearing Attached to Original Resolution)

Port Commissioners

John W Hayda

Mish Dadhu

ATTEST:

/s/ MERLE D. ADLUM Secretary of the Commission Resolution No. 2201 - p. 2

## EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description of Real Property referred to in Section 1 of Port of Seattle Resolution No. 2201, adopted August 24, 1965:

All real property owned by the Port of Seattle in the Plat of Canal Waterway, as recorded in Vol. 21 of Plats, page 71, records of the King County Auditor's office, City of Seattle, State of Washington, except the following described properties:

All of Block 1 of the aforesaid Plat of Canal Waterway.